

Market Announcement

7 July 2020

Damstra Holdings Limited (ASX: DTC) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Damstra Holdings Limited ('DTC') will be placed in trading halt at the request of DTC, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 9 July 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Melissa Kostopoulos

Compliance Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne)



7 July 2020

Dean Litis
Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance
ASX Compliance Pty Ltd
Level 4, Rialto North Tower
525 Collins Street
Melbourne VIC 3000
By email

Dear Dean

DAMSTRA HOLDINGS LIMITED (ASX: DTC) - REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Damstra Holdings Limited (**Company**) requests that a voluntary and immediate trading halt be granted by the ASX in respect of the Company's securities.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rules 17.1, the Company advises that:

- it is seeking a trading halt pending an announcement to be released to ASX by the Company regarding a proposed acquisition by way of a scheme of arrangement (Announcement);
- 2) it requests that the trading halt end on the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 9 July 2020, or upon the Announcement being released to ASX; and
- the Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kindest regards

Carlie Hodges

Company Secretary

larlie Hodges

Damstra Holdings Limited